
Saint Leo (5-3-2, 1-2-1) -vs- Edward Waters (4-6-1, 0-0-0)
10/15/2024 at Jacksonville (Nathaniel Glover Community Field & Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 43:44 (YELLOW), #6 Dadie Cherenfant (EWU)   

Date: 10/15/2024
Attendance: 50
Stadium: Nathaniel Glover Community Field & Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Leo 0 3 3
Edward Waters 0 0 0

Saint Leo 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Goetzer, Hannah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 7 McDonald, Elise 1 1 0 1 66
FWD 11 Schuck, Olivia 2 1 0 0 48
DEF 13 Haggstrom, Mina 1 1 1 0 77
DEF 19 Pascoe, Rhyanne 0 0 0 0 49
MID 20 McGirt, Chayse 0 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Theus, Franziska 1 1 0 0 80
MID 22 May, Katja 1 0 0 1 77
DEF 23 Reinerink, Carmen 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 24 Meyer, Ainsley 1 1 0 0 65
DEF 32 Gonsman, Julia 0 0 0 0 80

Substitutes
FWD 9 Gamin, Morgan 0 0 0 0 13
MID 10 Papageorgiou, Aikaterini 0 0 0 0 10
MID 18 Dion, Maeva 2 2 1 0 25
MID 25 Dever, Ruari 0 0 0 0 24
FWD 27 Spencer, Alexia 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 28 Walia, Jasmine 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 29 Owen, Ella 2 2 1 0 41
FWD 34 Fernandez de Paz, Marina 0 0 0 0 31
MID 35 McCalligett, Emily 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 11 9 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Goetzer, Hannah 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Edward Waters 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Lough, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 4 Joseph, Mya 0 0 0 0 82
MID 5 Velazquez Diaz, Alyha 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Cherenfant, Dadie 0 0 0 0 76
MID 7 Brown, Libby 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 17 Viehrig, Lara 0 0 0 0 44
DEF 18 Rosinvil, Rose-Bertude 2 2 0 0 90
MID 19 Iduriaga, Daniela 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 23 Pooler, Maya 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 24 Cabrera, Dahien 1 0 0 0 90
GK 99 Galloway, Olivia 0 0 0 0 85

Substitutes
GK 1 Pascual, Sheila 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 9 Jones, Alisha 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 10 Dzeletovic, Nadja 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 12 Jones, Jianna 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 14 Mate, Claudia 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 16 Moore, Queen 0 0 0 0 36
MID 21 Alex, Malaika 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 4 2 0 0 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Pascual, Sheila 05:14 0 0
99 Galloway, Olivia 84:46 3 6

Totals 3 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Leo 6 5 11
Edward Waters 3 1 4

Saves By Period
Saint Leo 1 1 2
Edward Waters 4 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Leo 2 2 4
Edward Waters 5 1 6

Fouls By Period
Saint Leo 0 0 0
Edward Waters 1 0 1

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

45:38 SLU Mina Haggstrom Elise McDonald
GOAL by SLU Haggstrom, Mina Assist by
McDonald, Elise.

51:32 SLU Ella Owen Katja May GOAL by SLU Owen, Ella Assist by May, Katja.
74:26 SLU Maeva Dion GOAL by SLU Dion, Maeva.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 EWU Galloway, Olivia at goalie for Edward Waters
00:00 SLU Goetzer, Hannah at goalie for Saint Leo
01:03 EWU Corner kick [01:03].
01:10 EWU Corner kick [01:10].
02:05 EWU Corner kick [02:05].
02:16 EWU Corner kick [02:16].
08:51 SLU Shot by SLU Schuck, Olivia, out left.
10:34 EWU Foul on Velazquez Diaz, Alyha.
11:24 EWU Shot by EWU Brown, Libby, out right.
17:12 SLU Shot by SLU Schuck, Olivia, bottom center, saved by Galloway, Olivia.
17:32 SLU Shot by SLU Theus, Franziska, top right, saved by Galloway, Olivia.
17:56 SLU Corner kick [17:56].
20:14 SLU Shot by SLU May, Katja, out top left.
21:39 EWU Shot by EWU Rosinvil, Rose-Bertude, bottom right, saved by Goetzer, Hannah.
25:47 SLU Corner kick [25:47].
30:08 SLU SLU substitution: Spencer, Alexia for Schuck, Olivia.
34:04 EWU EWU substitution: Mate, Claudia for Viehrig, Lara.
35:15 SLU Shot by SLU Meyer, Ainsley, bottom center, saved by Galloway, Olivia.
39:41 SLU Shot by SLU Owen, Ella, bottom right, saved by Galloway, Olivia.
41:44 EWU EWU substitution: Moore, Queen for Mate, Claudia.
41:44 SLU SLU substitution: Fernandez de Paz, Marina for Haggstrom, Mina.
41:44 SLU SLU substitution: Gamin, Morgan for Pascoe, Rhyanne.
41:44 SLU SLU substitution: Owen, Ella for May, Katja.
42:30 EWU Shot by EWU Cabrera, Dahien, out left.
42:57 EWU Corner kick [42:57].
43:44 EWU Yellow card on EWU Cherenfant, Dadie.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SLU

FOR SLU: , #1 Goetzer, Hannah, #7 McDonald, Elise, #11 Schuck, Olivia, #13 Haggstrom, Mina, #19 Pascoe,
Rhyanne, #20 McGirt, Chayse, #21 Theus, Franziska, #22 May, Katja, #23 Reinerink, Carmen, #24 Meyer, Ainsley,
#32 Gonsman, Julia.

45:00 EWU

FOR EWU: , #99 Galloway, Olivia, #2 Lough, Brooklyn, #4 Joseph, Mya, #5 Velazquez Diaz, Alyha, #6 Cherenfant,
Dadie, #7 Brown, Libby, #16 Moore, Queen, #18 Rosinvil, Rose-Bertude, #19 Iduriaga, Daniela, #23 Pooler, Maya,
#24 Cabrera, Dahien.

45:00 SLU SLU substitution: Schuck, Olivia for Spencer, Alexia.
45:00 SLU SLU substitution: Haggstrom, Mina for Fernandez de Paz, Marina.
45:00 SLU SLU substitution: Pascoe, Rhyanne for Gamin, Morgan.
45:00 SLU SLU substitution: May, Katja for Owen, Ella.
45:38 SLU GOAL by SLU Haggstrom, Mina Assist by McDonald, Elise.

Saint Leo 1, Edward Waters 0
51:32 EWU EWU substitution: Jones, Jianna for Cherenfant, Dadie.
51:32 SLU SLU substitution: Owen, Ella for Schuck, Olivia.
51:32 SLU SLU substitution: Fernandez de Paz, Marina for Pascoe, Rhyanne.
51:32 SLU GOAL by SLU Owen, Ella Assist by May, Katja.

Saint Leo 2, Edward Waters 0
52:27 EWU EWU substitution: unknown player for Moore, Queen.
54:47 EWU EWU substitution: Viehrig, Lara for unknown player.
55:15 SLU Corner kick [55:15].
55:15 SLU Corner kick [55:15].
56:35 EWU EWU substitution: Cherenfant, Dadie for Jones, Jianna.
58:01 SLU Shot by SLU McDonald, Elise, bottom center, saved by Galloway, Olivia.
63:17 EWU EWU substitution: Moore, Queen for Viehrig, Lara.
63:36 SLU Shot by SLU Dion, Maeva, bottom center, saved by Galloway, Olivia.
64:11 SLU SLU substitution: Dion, Maeva for Meyer, Ainsley.
65:09 SLU SLU substitution: Dever, Ruari for McDonald, Elise.
72:24 EWU Corner kick [72:24].
74:26 SLU GOAL by SLU Dion, Maeva.

Saint Leo 3, Edward Waters 0
79:20 EWU EWU substitution: Jones, Alisha for Iduriaga, Daniela.



79:20 SLU SLU substitution: Schuck, Olivia for Haggstrom, Mina.
79:20 SLU SLU substitution: Walia, Jasmine for Fernandez de Paz, Marina.
79:20 SLU SLU substitution: Papageorgiou, Aikaterini for Theus, Franziska.
79:20 SLU SLU substitution: McCalligett, Emily for May, Katja.
79:20 SLU SLU substitution: Gamin, Morgan for Gonsman, Julia.
80:54 EWU EWU substitution: Jones, Jianna for Cherenfant, Dadie.
81:39 EWU EWU substitution: Dzeletovic, Nadja for Joseph, Mya.
84:46 EWU EWU substitution: Pascual, Sheila for Galloway, Olivia.
85:56 EWU Shot by EWU Rosinvil, Rose-Bertude, bottom center, saved by Goetzer, Hannah.
89:18 EWU EWU substitution: Alex, Malaika for Moore, Queen.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


